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you should charge a filing fee for a right-of-way application, has .been 
received, and in reply will say that Section 6, of Chapter 147, Session 
Laws of 1909, provides the fees which may Ibe chaI'ged, and makes no 
refe,rence whatever for a:lY fee ior filing a right-oi-way application, 
unless it could be construed to come within the provisions of "filing 
application to purchase, fifty cents." 

A riF,ht-of-way application is not an application to purchase within 
the meal.ing of this section, ;:tnd no fee s'hould be charged. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

County Commissioners, Fees Of.· Fees, for County 
sioners. Lincoln County Commissioners, Fees Of. 
of <;ounty Co;;nmissioriers. Highways and Bridges, 
Inspecting by County Commissioners. 

Commis­
Mileage. 
Fees for 

The county commissioners of Lincoln county are entitled 
to receive six dollars per day for actual sessions, not exceeding 
$250.00 per year, and fifteen cents per mile for the distance 
necessarily. traveled in going to and returning from the county 
seat and place of residence; also fin~ dollars a day for inspection 
of bridges and highways. 

Helena, 711ontana, July 20, 1910. 
Hon. B. F. Maiden, 

County Attorney, Lincoln Connty, 
Libby, Montana .. 

Dear Sir:-
Replying to your letter of July 19th, requesting an opinion of this 

o(fice as to the compensation the county commissioners of your county 
are entitled to receive, we have this to say: 

Section 11, of Chapter 133, an act creating Lincoln county, Eleventh. 
Session La.ws of Montana, page 198, reads as follows: 

"Section 11. That the officers appointed and men­
tioned herein in Section 10 of this act, shall each be 
allowed to 'receive an annual compensation for their 
services a3 such officers, as follows, to-wit: 

For each county commissioner, the sum of six dollars 
($6.00) ,per day, when in act.ual session, not exceeding 
the S'1m of two hundred and fifty dollars ($250.00) per 
year." 

Under our construction of this section each county COffilnllSSIOner 
is entitled to receive $6.00 per day for act.ual sessions of the boal'd, 
which compensation shall not exceed in the aggregate $250.00 per yerur. 

Section 3194, Revised Codes of Montana of 1907, under the title of 
"salaries and fees of offi.cers," provided that a member of the board 
of county commissioners shan receive fifteen cents per mile for th€" 
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distance nec"!ssarily traveled in going to and returning fro the county 
seat to his place of residence. 

Section 2893, Revised Codes of ~Iontan'" of 1907, is in conilict with 
the section last above mentioned, and provides that each member 
of the board of county commissioners is entitled to ten cents per mile 
for the distance necessarily traveled in going to and returning from 
the county Se:lt and his place of residence, this section being under the 
title of "organization and term of board." 

Section 3556, Revised Codes, provides: 
"Iof thE- provisions of any chapter conflict with, or 

contraven0 the provisions of another ahapter of the sawe 
title, the provisions of each chapter must prevail as to 
all matters and questions arising out of the subject 
matter of such chapter." 

Section 3194. Revised Codes. Ib8ing under tJhe title of "Salaries and 
fees," would ,prevail under the construction of Section 3556. 

We are. therefore, M the opinion that each member of the boal,d 
of county commissioners of Lincoln county is entitled to l'e!!eive, in 
addition to the compensation provided for in Section 11, of Chapter 133, 
Session Laws of 1909, fifteen cents per mile for the distance necessarily 
traveled in going to and returning from the county seat and his ;place 
of residence. 

Should any metnber 0f the .board be directed to inspect the condition 
of 'any highway or /bridge in the county and the wonk thereoon, under 
the provisions of Sections 1387 and 1388, Revised Codes of Montana, 
suoh metnber of said board would be entitled to receive for making such 
inspection the sum of $5.00 per day, w'hich sum would be in full payment 
for mileage. e;xpeuses and 1Jer diem for such ·service. 

'I'he mileage and fees for ins'pection of highways 'Provided for in 
the codes are, in our opinion, not included in the compensation, ,provided 
by Section 11, of Chapter 133, of the Eleventh Session Laws' of Montana. 

Yours very truly. 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

District Judge, Authority of to Direct County Attorney in 
Extradition Cases. Extradition, Authority of District Judge 
to Direct. 

There is no direct al1thority in the statute authorizing a dis­
trict judge to direct tihe county attorney to apply for extradition 
in a criminal case, but the county attorney would be fully pro­
tected by the court's order and in making his application to 
the governor he should fl111y set forth his views respecting the 
merits of the case, irrespective of the order of the court or 
judge. 
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